TOWN OF LYSANDER TOWN BOARD RESOLUTION

January 13, 2023

Authorizing the Supervisor to Execute a Cooperative Agreement to Share Assessment Services with the Town of Lysander

Moved by: Councilor Kudarauskas

Seconded by: Councilor Geraci

WHEREAS, the Town of Van Buren has in its employ a certified Assessor with significant experience in said Office; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Van Buren and the Town of Lysander desire to enter into a

Cooperative Agreement to Share Assessor Services between the two municipalities; and

WHEREAS, a Cooperative Agreement has been prepared pursuant to the provisions of

Section 576 of the Real Property Tax Law and Article 5-G of the General Municipal Law; and

WHEREAS, the terms of said Agreement are set forth therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Lysander hereby authorizes the proposed Cooperative Agreement to Share Assessor Services between the Town of Van Buren and the Town of Lysander to be executed by the Town Supervisor.

The question of the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly put to a vote and upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

Jeff Kudarauskas	Councilor	Voted	Yes
Robert Geraci	Councilor	Voted	Yes
Robert A. Wicks	Supervisor	Voted	Yes
Kevin Rode	Councilor	Absent	
Peter Moore	Councilor	Absent	

The foregoing resolution was thereupon declared duly adopted.

DATED: January 13, 2023